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142 Derbyshire Community Transport

Alfreton - Nether Heage via Belper
Effective from: 02/10/2023
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Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday
Codes
Alfreton, Railway Station
Alfreton, Sir David Nieper Academy
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends,
South Wingfield, Birches Lane
South Wingfield, Market Place
Crich, outside Tramway Museum
Crich, Market Place
Bullbridge, Canal Inn
Ambergate, Railway Station
Belper, King Street, Stop B arr
Belper, King Street, Stop B dep
Belper, School Bus Park
Belper, King Street, Stop B arr
Belper, King Street, Stop B dep
Heage Firs, Ridgeway On The Hill
Nether Heage, Stores

Sch
···
···
···
···
···
···

0807
0809
0815
0817
0825
0825
0827
0840
0840
0847
0849

Hol
···
···
···
···
···
···

0807
0809
0815
0817
0840
0840

0847
0849

1005

1010
1015
1019
1021
1031
1035
1041
1046
1057
1057

1104
1106

···
···

1210
1215
1219
1221
1231
1235
1241
1246
1257
1257

1304
1306

···
···

1410
1415
1419
1421
1431
1435
1441
1446
1457

···
···
···
···
···
···

Hol
1610

1620
1625
1629
1631
1641
1645
1649
1651
1705
1705

1712
1714

Sch
1610
1615
1620
1625
1629
1631
1641
1645
1649
1651
1705
1705

1712
1714

Hol Runs during School Holidays Only
Sch Runs on Schooldays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport
through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.
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142 Derbyshire Community Transport

Alfreton - Nether Heage via Belper
Effective from: 02/10/2023
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41

Belper, K
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53

Heage Firs,
 Crich

 Lane

60
Approx.
journey times

Saturday
Alfreton, Railway Station
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends,
South Wingfield, Birches Lane
South Wingfield, Market Place
Crich, outside Tramway Museum
Crich, Market Place
Bullbridge, Canal Inn
Ambergate, Railway Station
Belper, King Street, Stop B arr
Belper, King Street, Stop B dep
Heage Firs, Ridgeway On The Hill
Nether Heage, Stores

···
···
···
···
···

0807
0809
0815
0817
0825
0840
0847
0849

1005
1010
1015
1019
1021
1031
1035
1041
1046
1057
1057
1104
1106

···
1210
1215
1219
1221
1231
1235
1241
1246
1257
1257
1304
1306

···
1410
1415
1419
1421
1431
1435
1441
1446
1457

···
···
···

1610
1620
1625
1629
1631
1641
1645
1649
1651
1705
1705
1712
1714

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport
through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.
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142 Derbyshire Community Transport

Nether Heage - Alfreton via Belper
Effective from: 02/10/2023
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Approx.
journey times

Monday to Friday
Codes
Nether Heage, Stores
Heage Firs, Ridgeway On The Hill
Belper, School Bus Park
Belper, King Street, Stop B
Ambergate, Railway Station
Bullbridge, Canal Inn
Crich, Market Place arr
Crich, Market Place dep
Crich, outside Tramway Museum
South Wingfield, Market Place
South Wingfield, Birches Avenue
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4
Alfreton, Railway Station

···
···
···

0743
0751
0753
0759
0759
0805

···
···
···
···
···

0849
0851

0910
0918
0920
0926
0926
0930
0937
0939
0941
0947
0951

1109
1111

1120
1128
1130
1136
1140
1144
1151
1153
1155
1201

···

1309
1311

1320
1328
1330
1336
1340
1344
1351
1353
1355
1401

···

Sch
···
···

1511
1520
1528
1530
1536
1540
1544
1551
1553
1555
1601
1605

Hol
···
···
···

1520
1528
1530
1536
1540
1544
1551
1553
1555
1601
1605

1714
1716

1725
1733
1735
1741
1745
1749
1756
1758
1800
1806

···

Hol Runs during School Holidays Only
Sch Runs on Schooldays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport
through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.
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142 Derbyshire Community Transport

Nether Heage - Alfreton via Belper
Effective from: 02/10/2023
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60
Approx.
journey times

Saturday
Nether Heage, Stores
Heage Firs, Ridgeway On The Hill
Belper, King Street, Stop B
Ambergate, Railway Station
Bullbridge, Canal Inn
Crich, Market Place arr
Crich, Market Place dep
Crich, outside Tramway Museum
South Wingfield, Market Place
South Wingfield, Birches Avenue
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4
Alfreton, Railway Station

···
···
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0751
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0759
0759
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···
···
···
···
···

0849
0851
0910
0918
0920
0926
0926
0930
0937
0939
0941
0947
0951

1109
1111
1120
1128
1130
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1201
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···

1520
1528
1530
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This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport
through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.


