142

# Alfreton - Nether Heage via Belper

Effective from: 02/10/2023

**Derbyshire Community Transport** 





Monday to Friday							
Codes	Sch	Hol				Hol	Sch
Alfreton, Railway Station			1005			1610	1610
Alfreton, Sir David Nieper Academy	•••						1615
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4			1010	1210	1410	1620	1620
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends,	•••		1015	1215	1415	1625	1625
South Wingfield, Birches Lane			1019	1219	1419	1629	1629
South Wingfield, Market Place	•••		1021	1221	1421	1631	1631
Crich, outside Tramway Museum	0807	0807	1031	1231	1431	1641	1641
Crich, Market Place	0809	0809	1035	1235	1435	1645	1645
Bullbridge, Canal Inn	0815	0815	1041	1241	1441	1649	1649
Ambergate, Railway Station	0817	0817	1046	1246	1446	1651	1651
Belper, King Street, Stop B arr	0825	0840	1057	1257	1457	1705	1705
Belper, King Street, Stop B dep	0825	0840	1057	1257		1705	1705
Belper, School Bus Park	0827						
Belper, King Street, Stop B arr	0840						
Belper, King Street, Stop B dep	0840						
Heage Firs, Ridgeway On The Hill	0847	0847	1104	1304	•••	1712	1712
Nether Heage, Stores	0849	0849	1106	1306	•••	1714	1714

Hol Runs during School Holidays Only

Sch Runs on Schooldays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.

# Alfreton - Nether Heage via Belper

Effective from: 02/10/2023

**Derbyshire Community Transport** 





Saturday					
Alfreton, Railway Station		1005			1610
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4		1010	1210	1410	1620
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends,		1015	1215	1415	1625
South Wingfield, Birches Lane	•••	1019	1219	1419	1629
South Wingfield, Market Place		1021	1221	1421	1631
Crich, outside Tramway Museum	0807	1031	1231	1431	1641
Crich, Market Place	0809	1035	1235	1435	1645
Bullbridge, Canal Inn	0815	1041	1241	1441	1649
Ambergate, Railway Station	0817	1046	1246	1446	1651
Belper, King Street, Stop B arr	0825	1057	1257	1457	1705
Belper, King Street, Stop B dep	0840	1057	1257	•••	1705
Heage Firs, Ridgeway On The Hill	0847	1104	1304		1712
Nether Heage, Stores	0849	1106	1306	•••	1714

Alfreton, Railway Station

## **Nether Heage - Alfreton via Belper**

Effective from: 02/10/2023

**Derbyshire Community Transport** 





## **Monday to Friday** Sch Codes Hol **Nether Heage, Stores** ... ... ... Heage Firs, Ridgeway On The Hill Belper, School Bus Park ... Belper, King Street, Stop B **Ambergate, Railway Station** Bullbridge, Canal Inn Crich, Market Place arr Crich, Market Place dep Crich, outside Tramway Museum South Wingfield, Market Place South Wingfield, Birches Avenue ... Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends ... Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4 • • •

...

Hol Runs during School Holidays Only Sch Runs on Schooldays Only

This service is operated under contract to Derbyshire County Council and supported with funding from the Department for Transport through it's Bus Service Improvement Plan Award to the Council.

...

...

# **Nether Heage - Alfreton via Belper**

Effective from: 02/10/2023

**Derbyshire Community Transport** 





Saturday						
Nether Heage, Stores		0849	1109	1309		1714
Heage Firs, Ridgeway On The Hill		0851	1111	1311		1716
Belper, King Street, Stop B	0743	0910	1120	1320	1520	1725
Ambergate, Railway Station	0751	0918	1128	1328	1528	1733
Bullbridge, Canal Inn	0753	0920	1130	1330	1530	1735
Crich, Market Place arr	0759	0926	1136	1336	1536	1741
Crich, Market Place dep	0759	0926	1140	1340	1540	1745
Crich, outside Tramway Museum	0805	0930	1144	1344	1544	1749
South Wingfield, Market Place		0937	1151	1351	1551	1756
South Wingfield, Birches Avenue	• • • •	0939	1153	1353	1553	1758
Oakerthorpe, Fourlane Ends	• • • •	0941	1155	1355	1555	1800
Alfreton, Bus Station Bay 4	•••	0947	1201	1401	1601	1806
Alfreton, Railway Station	•••	0951			1605	